

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16815/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in WA No. 1172/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER II & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIYAR V.M

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80961/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12889/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12937/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 01-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petition(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)
D.No.5518 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

