

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38730/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in WA No. 1284/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER (IN CHARGE) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.D.F. INDUSTRIES LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.174830/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38367/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.174798/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petition(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary
Nos.5518/2019, 5886/2019 and other connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

