

ITEM NO.9 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5518/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in WA No. 1211/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT)
SPECIAL CIRCLE I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAVES ELECTRONICS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42343/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 42343/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6287/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44647/2019

IA No. 44647/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6072/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44307/2019

IA No. 44307/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6286/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46025/2019

IA No. 46025/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6289/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46234/2019

IA No. 46234/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6284/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44178/2019

IA No. 44178/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6282/2019 (XI-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44218/2019

IA No. 44218/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5886/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44148/2019

IA No. 44148/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6069/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44317/2019

IA No. 44317/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16815/2019 (XI-A)
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 80961/2019
 IA No. 80961/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 12889/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12937/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 38730/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.174830/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 38367/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.174798/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 5447/2021 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.

Mr. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, hearing of these matters is deferred till 26.08.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)